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WELL API NO. 
30-025-27888 ^ 
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5. Indicate Type of Lease 
5 STATE X FEE 
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6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ^ e ~ 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH -j«f 
PROPOSALS.) 
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well X Other 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

i toVINGTON PLAINS 2 STATE ~~ 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ^ e ~ 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH -j«f 
PROPOSALS.) 
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well X Other 8. Well Number 

001 s 
2. Name of Operator 
COG OPERATING LLC ' 

9. OGRID Number 
229137 

3. Address of Operator 
600 W. ILLINOIS AVE., MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

10. Pool name or Wildcat 
WILDCAT; CISCO-CANYON 

4. Well Location 

Unit Letter; G ; 1980 feet from the NORTH line and 1980 feet from the EAST line 

Section 02 Township 16S Range 34E NMPM LEA County ' 
/ . : ' " • -V. I-- ' 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) :. f' ; ' f - [;.V , 
'•" • V ' . 4,089'-GR -&r. ':-f^;'. "J'4 

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK • PLUG AND ABANDON 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING • 
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE • 

OTHER: 

CHANGE PLANS 
MULTIPLE COMPL 

X RE] 
• CO 
• CAi 

• 

E-PERMITTING 
P&A NR 
INT TO P&/C d^yC^ 
CSNG 
TA 

OThcrv 

P&AR 
COMP 
CHG Loc 

RBDMS CHART 

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of 
proposed completion or recompletion. 

1) TAG EXISTING 5" CIBP + CMT. @ +/-11,765'. 
2) SET 5" CIBP @ 11,400'; PUMP 25 SXS. CMT. @ 11,400'-11,190'; CIRC. WELL W/ PXA MUD. 
3) PUMP 25 SXS. CMT. @ 9,916'-9,716' (T/WC). 4) PUMP 25 SXS. CMT. @ 8,856'-8,676' (T/ABO). 
5) PERF. X ATTEMPT TO SQZ. 70 SXS. CMT. @ 6,004'-5,844' (T/GLOR.). 
6) CUT X PULL 5" CSG. @ 4,562'. 7) PUMP 85 SXS. CMT. @ 4,632'-4,410' (5"CSG.CUT, 9-5/8"CSG.SHOE, T/S.A.); WOC X TAG. 
8) PUMP 60 SXS. CMT. @ 3,012'-2,882' (T/YATES, B/SALT); WOC X TAG CMT. PLUG. 
9) PUMP 55 SXS. CMT. @ 2,413'-2,293' (T/SALT, T/ANHY.); WOC X TAG CMT. PLUG. 
10) PUMP 45 SXS. CMT. @ 485'-385' (13-3/8" CSG.SHOE); WOC X TAG CMT. PLUG. 
11) MIX X CIRC. TO SURF. 25 SXS. CMT. @ 63'-3'. 
12) DIG OUT X CUT OFF WELLHEAD 3' B.G.L.; WELD ON STEEL PLATE TO CSGS. X INSTALL DRY HOLE MARKER. 

DURING THIS PROCEDURE WE PLAN TO USE THE CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM W/ A STEEL TANK AND HAUL CONTENTS 
TO THE REQUIRED DISPOSAL, PER OCD RULE 19.15.17. 

Tliff Oil Comssrvatiom Division 
Spud Date: Rig Release Date: MUST BE NOTIFIED 24 Impure 

Prior to tlie beginning of operations 

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE ITLE: AGENT DATE: 01/20/15 

Type or print name: DAVID A. EYLER 
For State Use Only 

E-mail address: DEYLER(5)MILAGRO-RES.COM PHONE: 432.687.3033 

APPROVED BY: 
Conditions of Approval (ifany 

A^inajTVj TITLE^Ah, ^cp^C<LOO> DATE 11 Tib 12D 16 

JAN 2015 7 



COG Operating LLC 

COG Operating LLC 

Lease & Well # 
30-025-27888 
Spud-7/30/1982 
Completion-11/11/1982 
Elevation 4,089' - ' GR 4,11 1' 

Lovington Plains 2 State #1 

Lea Co., NM 
Sec 2 T16S R34E 1908 FNL & 1980 FEL 

A 

PBTD @ 13,508' 
TD @ 13,580' 

id hi 

13 3/8" H40 48 # csg @ 435' 
Cmt w/ Lead: 200 sx Pacesetter Lite 
Tail: 100 sxCI "C" 
circulate to surface 

^ 9 5/8" K55 40# csg @4,562' 
Cmt w/ Lead: 2,200 sx Pacesetter Lite 
Tail: 425 sx CI "C" 
circulate to surface 

Est. TOC @ 8,000' 

Wolf Perfs @ 11,424' -11,432' 

C k w T . 

— T&L ~//, 2SC ' 
Strawn Perfs @ 12,134'-12,168' 

= Atoka Perfs @ 12,342'-12,798' 

Morrow Perfs @ 13,304' -13,416' 
covered w/ sand plug capped w/ CMT 

\6* 
5" N80 & 4 1/2" N80 13.5# Liner @ 13,580" 
Cmt w/ Lead: 500 sx Pacesetter Lite 
Tail: 1,325 sxH 50/50 Poz 

1/13/2015 Lovington Plains 2 State #1.xls 



COG Operating LLC 

Lease & Well # 
30-025-27888 
Spud-7/30/1982 
Completion -11/11/1982 
Elevation 4,089'-'GR 4,111' 

COG Operating LLC 

Lovington Plains 2 State #1 

Lea Co., NM 
Sec 2 T16S R34E 1908 FNL & 1980 FEL 

_ 13 3/8" H40 48 # csg @ 435' 
' • Cmt w/ Lead: 200 sx Pacesetter Lite 
i Tail: 100sxCI"C" 
i circulate to surface 

PBTD @ 13,508' i / 
TD @ 13,580' 

f t 

^ 9 5/8" K55 40# csg @4,562' 
{[ lead: 2,200 sx Pacesetter Lite 

Tail: 4 *2Ts i r c re i < c o r * <p>ouu ^ " a z C r - . c ^ 
circulate to surface 

Est. TOC @ 8,000' ^ ^ T j s * * .CP. 9 ? /£ ' 

^ v W o l f Perfs @ 11,424' -11432' , , , / 

1 ^—. s t r f i " o ^ r e» / / yoo . 

Scr&Pcs » l , 8 o o 3 5 " e/vvr, 
- - Strawn Perfs @ 12.134'-12,168' 

= Atoka Perfs @ 12,342'-12,798' 

Morrow Perfs @ 13,304' -13,416' 
covered w/ sand plug capped w/ CMT 

^ 5" N80 & 4 1/2" N80 13.5# Liner @ 13,580' 
Cmt w/ Lead: 500 sx Pacesetter Lite 
Tail: 1,325 sx H 50/50 Poz 

1/13/2015 Lovington Plains 2 State #1.xls SHodges 


